11-22-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 102290358 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Hendrikus Gerardus Maria Heijerman, Name: Rijksuniversiteit Groningen Petrus Paulus Hendricus Le Brun, Internal Address: Henderik Willem Frijlink, and Anne Haaije de Boer Street Address: Broerstraat 5 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES X NO Groningen City: Country: **NETHERLANDS** 9712 CP Nature of conveyance: Postal Code: 3. X Assignment Merger Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Security Agreement ____ YES _X_NO Other __ Execution Date: (See attached addendum) Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: __ Patent Application No.(s): Patent No.(s): (include series code or filing date) 10/223,707 Additional application or patent numbers attached? ____YES __X NO Total number of applications and patents involved: 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$ 40.00 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Name: John P. Iwanicki Authorized to charge Deposit Account 19-0733. <u>X</u> BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. (A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.) 28 State Street, 28th Floor Address: Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper Boston 8. City: recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. MA Zip: 02109 State: 19-0733, as necessary. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John P. Iwanicki, Reg. No. 34,628 Name of Person Signing Atty. Docket No.: <u>05032-00022</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231, on: 1022370 11/2#/2002 TDIAZ1 00000013 190733 01 FÖ:8021 40.00 CH

> **PATENT** REEL: 013499 FRAME: 0341

Addendum to Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595)

Assignment to Rijksuniversiteit Groningen

<u>Inventor</u>: <u>Execution Date</u>:

Hendrikus Gerardus Maria Heijerman September 25, 2002

Petrus Paulus Hendricus Le Brun September 25, 2002

Henderik Willem Frijlink September 23, 2002

Anne Haaije de Boer September 23, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013499 FRAME: 0342

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Heijerman, Hendrikus Gerardus Maria – Azuriet 14, 2719 GL ZOETERMEER, The Netherlands Le Brun, Petrus Paulus Hendricus – De Mildestraat 21, 2596 SV THE HAGUE, The Netherlands Frijlink, Henderik Willem – Hemstukken 19, 9716 Km EELDE, The Netherlands de Boer, Anne Haaije – Bouriciuslaan 53, 9203 PC DRACHTEN, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Rijksuniversiteit Groningen

a corporation of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Broerstraat 5, 9712 CP GRONINGEN

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on August 19, 2002 which application was accorded application no.10/223,707 and is entitled 'Powder formulation'

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 25 Sept - Tour

Date 25- sept - 2002

Date 23 - Sept. - 2002

Date 23 Scn+ 2002

M. Heijerman

DIA Brun

riilink

de Boer

PATENT REEL: 013499 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 11/19/2002